
Hop-On, Hop-Off San Francisco City Tour – Day Loop  

Enjoy all that San Francisco has to offer including sightseeing, museums, galleries, shopping, and restaurants 
as this fully narrated tour allows you to hop-on or hop-off the bus at 16 of the city’s most popular sites. The open 
top double decker bus provides fantastic views and a great atmosphere to explore. From Fisherman’s Wharf, 
Union Square and Little Italy, to the Golden Gate Bridge and the presidio, our flexible approach to sightseeing 
allows you to enjoy your day at your own pace and according to you own interests.  

TOUR HIGHLIGHTS: 

Fisherman’s Wharf – North Beach – Chinatown – Ferry Building – Union Square – Civic Center – Alamo Square 
– Haight Ashbury – Golden Gate Park – Golden Gate Bridge – Palace of Fine Arts  
 
First Bus: 10:00 from Stop #1 (Big Bus Tours Fisherman's Wharf Visitor Center, 99 Jefferson Street). 
Last Bus: 17:00 at Stop #1 (Big Bus Tours Fisherman's Wharf Visitor Center, 99 Jefferson Street). 
Full Circuit Time: 2 hours, 20 minutes (approx.) 
Frequency: Every 60 minutes. 

Stop # Name Address First Bus Last Bus 

1 Fisherman’s Wharf Pier 41, Fishermans Wharf (End of Powell Street) 10:00 AM 5:00 PM 

2 North Beach / Chinatown 
621 Columbus Avenue (bus stop on NW corner of 
Union & Columbus) 

10:07 AM 5:07 PM 

3 Embarcadero Center Clay St (between Battery & Front Streets) 10:13 AM 5:13 PM 

4 Ferry Building 1 Market Street (Between Steuart & Spear Streets) 10:16 AM 5:16 PM 

5 Union Square South 280 Geary St (opposite Macy's entrance) 10:26 AM 5:26 PM 

6 
Redemption Center/Hilton 
Hotel 

Mason Street, between O'Farrell and Ellis Streets 
(outside Hilton Hotel entrance) 

10:30 AM 5:30 PM 

7 Civic Center 
350 McCallister Street (White Zone outside Earl 
Warren Building) 

10:40 AM 5:40 PM 

8 Alamo Square 
944 Fell Street (next to Mosaic wall near corner with 
Pierce St) 

10:50 AM 5:50 PM 

9 Haight Ashbury 
1816 Haight Street (opposite Cha Cha Cha 
restaurant) 

11:00 AM 6:00 PM 

10 
Golden Gate Park (Monday - 
Saturday only) 

55 Music Concourse Drive (outside California 
Academy of Sciences) 

11:07 AM 6:07 PM 

11 
North Vista Point / Golden 
Gate Bridge 

North Vista Point, Sausalito, CA 94965 (lookout 
parking area off highway) 

11:22 AM 6:22PM 

12 Palace of Fine Arts 
211 Richardson Avenue (Bus stop on North-West 
corner of Richardson Ave and Francisco Street) 

11:32 AM 6:32 PM 

13 Marina / Cow Hollow 
2101 Lombard Street (SW corner of Lombard and 
Fillmore Sts) 

11:37 AM 6:37 PM 

14 Lombard Street 
1599 Lombard St San Francisco, CA 94123m 
(outside Buena Vista Motor Inn near corner with 
Gough St) 

11:39 AM 6:39 PM 

15 Pier 35 / Cruise Terminal 
1454 The Embarcadero (outside Pier 35 cruise 
terminal entrance) 

11:45 AM 6:57 PM 

16 Pier 39 
The Embarcadero, bus stop outside the entrance to 
Pier 39, Fisherman’s Wharf 

11:52 AM 6:52 PM 

100 
Golden Gate Park (Sundays 
and Public Holidays only) 

Bus stop at North-West corner of Lincoln Way & 9th 
Ave (Sundays + Public Holidays only) 

11:07 AM 6:07 PM 

 


